
Decision No .. 81~1~ IJ.;i';J: 

BEFORE '.OdE Ptj'BLIC UTILITIES COMllISSION OF !HE SlATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Applieation of ) 
PARK WATER C01~ANY for authority to ! 
increase r~tes ebareed for water 
service to offset increases in 
purcba~ed water and ground water 
extraetion. 

-----------------------------) 
.Q.E.l!l.Q.li 

Application No. 54029 
(Filed May 10, 1973) 

Applic~nt Park Water Company, a w~ter corporation eneaged 
as a public utility in the supply and dist:ibut1on of water in Los 
An~eles and S~n Bernardino Counties, requests authority to increase 
rates for metered water service to offset an ascertcd yearly increase 
of $97,321 in the cost of water supplied :0 3pplieant by the 
Metropolitan Water District of Southern California (~) and the 
city of Bellflower (Bellflower) and the increase in the ground water 
replenishment tax levied by the Central and West Basin Water 
Replenishment Di~triet (CFJD) , all of whicn i~creases are effective 
July 1, 1973 .. 

A staff report shows that as of December 31, 1972 appli-
cant served a total of L:.O,630 customers in 16 service areas in Los 
Angeles and San Ber~rdino Counties. Applicant has 83 wells and 5 
connections with MWD. The Baldwin Park and Chino service area usage 
is excluded from replenishment tax since they are outside the juris­
ciiction of the Central and West Basin District. Applicant'$ present 
rates for metered service became effective January 24"lS72, autho­
rized by Decision No. 79537 dated Jancery 4, 1972 in Application No. 
52763, wl"lic:"l granted an offset to cover increased power expenses and 
incre~sed ad valorzo taxes. T~e last general rate increase wasercnted 
by Decisio~ No .. 7C770 dated June 15, 1971 in Application No. 52118 
which authorized a rate of return of e.75 percent. The rate of 

-1-



A. 54029 JR 

return ~s modified in Decision No. 79537 to 8.6 percent reflecting 
the effect of the Montebello sale covered in Decision No. 79537 
dated January 4, 1972 in ApplicAtion No. 52763 •. 

Applicant states that pursuant to resolutions passed by 
MWD the purchase price of MWD water to applicant will be 1ncrease~ 
$6 per acre-foot for filtered water and $7 per acre-foot for 
softened and filtcre4 water effective July 1, 1973. The application 
contains a CO?y of a letter received by applicant from the CRD 
infOrming applicant that applicant's replenishment tax will be 
increased to $11 per acre-foot starting July 1, 1973. Applicant 
asserts that the replenishment tax prior to July 1, 1973 was $9 
per acre-foot. Both the staff a~d the applicant estimate that the 
scheduled increase in purchased water and replenishment tax costs 
will result in an overall cost increase to applicant of approximately . 
$97,321 per year based on the test year adopted results in Commission 
Decision No. 79537 calculated as follows: 

Su:nmar;r of tncreased Expenses 

Item -Purchased Water 
Central Basin: 

Softened (70%) 
Filtered (30%) 

City of Bellflower 

Re~leniSltment Tax 
entral and West Basin 

Totals 

Water Sold 

D.795371-/ 

5,467 a-ft. 
2,343 
7,810 
1,006 
8,gn; 

19,479 

28,295 

12,325,.302 ecf 

Increase 
Unit Total -
$7.00 

6 .. 00 

6.00 

2.00 3Sz95S: 

$97 3 321 

1/ Excludine Ba1dwil?- Parl(, Chino, and Montebello. 

-2-

, . 



e 
A. 54029 JR 

The following schedule sets forth applicant's present 
. rates for metered water and amount of proposed increase and proposed 
rates: 

RATES Present Increase ProPOsed 
Quantity Rates: 

First 700 cu. ft. or less $ 2.25 $0 .. 08 $ 2 .. 33 Next 4,300 cu.ft., per 100 cu .. ft. .. 241 0.007 .248 Next 95,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .179 0.007 .186 Over 100,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .150 0.007 .157 
Minimum Char~e: 

For SIs x /4-inch meter • · · • · • $ 2.25 $0.08 $ 2.33 For 3/4-inch meter • · · .. 3.10 0.15 3.25 For 1-inch meter • · .. · · · 5.15 0.20 5.35-For I-1/2-inch meter .. • · · .. • 10.25 0 .. 40 10.65 For 2-inch meter • .. .. · • · 15.40 0.60 16.00 .... For 3-inch meter .. · · · · .. 25.75 1.00 26.75, "For 4-incb. meter • · • .. • · 41.25 1 .. 65 42.90 For 6-inch meter • · · .. · .. 82.50 3.25 85.75 For 8-inch meter .. · · .. .. • 144.00 5 .. 75 149.75-For lO-inch meter • • · • 205.00 8.00 213.00 

The results of operations for the test year 1971 under 
applicant's present rates vis-a-vis under the proposed rates reveal 
the following: 

" 

..... , 
Ope~atine Revenues 
Operating Rcvenua 

Ded~ctions 

Net Operating 
Revenue 

RATE OF P..ETUR.N 
(DolICrc in T~ou~nds) 

Test Year 1971 
Adopted by PUC 

(Az Reconstructed 
i~ Decision 79537) 

$3,013.3 

Offset 
Adjustments 

$97.3 

97.3 

Avg.Depr. Rate Base 
Rate of Return 

2.,;,412.4 

$ 600.9 
$7,003.0 

8.5% 

-3-

Adjusted 
Test Year 1971 
Adopted by PUC 

(As r\l!constructed) 
:en Decision 79537) 

$3,110.6 

2 2509.7 

$ 600.9 
$7,003.0 

8.6% 



e 
A. 54029 J'R. 

The staff report eoneluded that the proposed rates will 
yield applicant additional revenue sufficient to offset the increased 
cost of purchased water and replenishment tax and that applieant's 
rate of return on its proposed rate revenues will not exceed the 
8.6 percent adopted by the Commission in Decision No. 79537 whieb 
authorized applicant's last rate increase, and recommended that 
applicant be authorized to file the proposed rates. 

Copies of the application and exhibits were served on 
the cities of Artesia., Baldwin Park, Bellflower, City of Commeree, 
Compto.n, Downey, Hawaiian Gardens,. La Mirada, Lynwood,. Montebell~, 
Norwalk, Paramount, Pico-Rivera,. Santa Fe Springs, South Gate, and 
Chino and the" counties of Los Angeles and San Bernardino. Notice 
of filing the application was duly published. No objection to the 
granting of the application has been received. 

r~e Commission finds that: 
1. Effective July 1, 1973 applicant's purchased water costs 

from its supplier will increase $6 per acre-foot for filtered water 
and $7 per acre-foot for softened and filtered water and that appli­
cant's zroun~ water replacement taxes imposed by the replenishment 
district in whose are~ applicant's wells and service are situated 
will increase from $9 to $11 per acre-foot of ground water produced 
within such district. 

2. Such increased costs to applicant will amount to approxi­
mately $97,321 pe~ year. 

3. Applicant has need for additional revenues to offset the 
increased costs set out in Finding 2. 

4. The estimate of operatinz revenues, expenses, and rate 
base set out on pag~ 3 for the test year 1971 is reasonable. 

5. The proposed ,rates will yield additional revenue sufficient 
to offset the inereased cost of purchased water and replenishment 
tax. 

-4-



A. 54029 

6. Applicant's rate of return on its proposed raees ~ll not 
exceed e.6 percent aaopted by the Commission in Decision No. 79537 
in Application No. 52763. 

7. The proposed increases in applicant's present rates and 
charges authorized by this decision arc j l.1stified and are r~asonable; 
~nd the present raees and charges, insofar as they differ from those 
prescribed by this decision, are for the future unjust and 
unreasonable. 

8. A public hearing is not necessary. 
9. rae authorized increase is consistent with Rule 23.1, 

effective Al.1gust 2, 1972, of the Commis~ion's Rules of Procedure: 
(s) The increase is cost-jl.1stified and does not 

reflect future inflationary expectations; 
(b) The increase is the minimum required to assure 

continued, adequate, and safe service and to . 
provide for necessary expansion to meet futu:e 
requirementc; 

(c) Toe increase will not achieve in excess of the 
min~um ~ate of return needed t~ attract capital 
at reasonable cost and not to impair the credit of 
appliCc'lnt; and 

(0) The increase takes into account expected and 
obtainable proauctivity gains. 

The COmmiscion concludes t~1at the application should be 
granted to the extent set forth in the order which follows. 

-5-



\,. . • 
A. 54029 JR 

ORDER ------
IT IS ORDERED that on or after the effective date of 

this order Park Water Company is authorized to file the revised 
rate schedule ~ttached to this order as Appendix A. Such filing 
shall comply With General order No. 96-A. The effective d~te 
of the revised schedule shall be five days after the date of 
filing.. The revised schedule shall apply only to serviee rendered 
on and after the effective date thereof. 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 
Dated at SM ftutllllo , California, this /d'[/.., 

day of AUGUST, 1973. 

-6-

commissioners 

comc1,i1~er W~111am s~~~. 1r~. ~1ng 
n¢ec~t:f.I.,..n~ .. ~'bM::It. ~1~ "Y)t '!Y'l"'t~e:t~to 
1~ ~h. di~~o~1t1on or th1D ~roc •• dlns. 



A. 54029 JR 

APPUCA'SnIT'l 

APPENDIX A 
Pa.ge 1 of 2 

Schedule No. 1 

Applicable to all metered 'Water eervice. 

TERRITORY 

Portions of Arte~ia, Bald:win Park, Bellflower, Commerce, Compton, 
Downey, lynwood, Z;!ontebello, Norwalk, Paramo'Wlt, P1co-Rivera, Santa. Fe 
Spring:!, Southga.te and VieW tie3, ~:I Angele:'! County, and the 'Vicinity 
of Chino, San Bern.a.rdino Co'Ul'1ty. I 

RATES 

Quantity Rate3: 

F1ret 
Next. 
Next 
Over 

700 eu.ft. or less •••••••••••••••.•.• 
4,300 eu.rt. per 100 eu.tt ••••••••••••• 

95,000 eu.tt. per 100 eu.tt ••••••••••••• 
loo,ooo cu.tt. pcr 100 cu.tt ••••••••••••• 

Per Meter 
Pel" M'01"Jth 

$ 2.3:3 
.24$ 
.186 
.157 

Minimum Charge: 

For 5/e x ;/4-1neh metor ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For 3/4-inch met~r ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Fo~ l-inch meter ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For l,-ineh meter ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For 2-1nch meter ••••••••••••.•••••••••• 
Fbr 3-1nch mete~ ••••••••.•••••••••• _ ••• 
Fo~ 4~ineh meter •••••••.••••.••••••••.• 
For 6-1nch meter ••••••••••••••.•••••.•• 
For 8-ineh meter •.•.•••••••••••.••••••• 
For l~1nch meter •••••••••.•. ~ ••.••••••• 

2.33 
3.25 
".35 

'10.6, 
16.00 
26.75 
42.90 
8$.75 

149.75 
21).00 

The Minim\1m Charge 'will entitle the ~tomer to the 
qU3J'J.ti ty or 'W3.tex- Which that m:i.nim.lJm eha.rge 'will 
purchase ~t the Quantity Rates. 

(I) 

(I) 



A. SJJ:J29 JR 

SPECIAL CONDITION 

APPENDIX A 
Page 20f 2 

Schedule No. 1 

MEtERED SERVICE 
(Continued. ) 

-, 

". 

All billing under this :3ehedule to eu.5tomers in the City or Norwalk 
i~ ~ubjeet to a 31,U"charge or 2.04 percent. 

'.. 


